IMMIGRANT AND REFUGEE TASK FORCE MEMBER LIST

Mr. Habtamu Abdi, Community Resident
habtamumigo@gmail.com

Mr. Ahmed Ali, Somali Health Board
ahmed.abdille@gmail.com

Ms. Lupita Ayon, Para Los Niños
lupita@plnwa.org
Small Immigrant Organization, as required by Ordinance

Mr. Alaric Bien, Eastside Refugee and Immigrant Coalition
abien@redmond.gov

Ms. Mahnaz Eshetu, Refugee Women’s Alliance (ReWA)
mahnaz@rewa.org
Large Refugee Organization (as required by Ordinance)

Ms. Joanna Kim, Korean Chamber of Commerce
jc9640@gmail.com
Minority Business Sector, as required by Ordinance

Ms. Denise Perez Lally, El Centro de la Raza
dperezlally@elcentrodelaraza.org

Mr. Sameth Mell, Coalition of Immigrants, Refugees and Communities of Color (CIRCC)
sameth@khmerican.com
Small Refugee Organization, as required by Ordinance

Mr. Michael Ramos, Greater Church Council of Seattle
mramos@thechurchcouncil.org
Faith-based Organization, as required by Ordinance

Mr. Richard Stolz, OneAmerica
rich@weareoneamerica.org
Large Immigrant Organization, as required by Ordinance

Mr. Mengstab Tzegai, Network for Integrating New Americans (NINA network)
ssmengs@gmail.com
Situated within unincorporated King County, as required by Ordinance

Ms. Dinah Wilson, City of Kent
drwilson@kentwa.gov
Knowledgeable about King County government, as required by Ordinance
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